

Portland General Electric Company

Legal Department
121 SW Salmon Street • 1WTC1301 • Portland, Oregon 97204
Phone 503-464-8926 • Fax 503-464-2200
portlandgeneral.com

Douglas C. Tingey Associate General Counsel doug.tingey@pgn.com

September 6, 2019

Via Electronic Filing

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attention: Filing Center P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: UM 1953 - PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, Investigation into Proposed Green Tariff

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing today in the above-referenced docket is Portland General Electric Company's Request for Prehearing Conference.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Douglas C. Tingey

Associate General Counsel

DCT:bop/hp

Enclosure

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 1953

In the Matter of

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,

Investigation into Proposed Green Tariff.

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY'S REQUEST FOR A PREHEARING CONFERENCE

On August 13, 2019, Portland General Electric Company ("PGE") filed a motion to suspend the procedural schedule to allow time for settlement discussions. On August 14, 2019, the Administrative Law Judge in this matter granted the motion and directed that the parties file a status report or request for a prehearing conference after the first settlement conference. The parties held a settlement conference last week. Settlement was not reached. PGE accordingly requests that a prehearing conference be set in this matter to set a schedule for the remainder of the docket.

DATED this 6th day of September, 2019.

Respectfully submitted,

ouglas C. Tingey, OSB No. 044366

Associate General Counsel

Portland General Electric Company

121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC1301

Portland, Oregon 97204

Telephone: (503) 464-8926 Fax: (503) 464-2200 fax

doug.tingey@pgn.com